TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Associated Resources, Inc.		06/04/2008	CORPORATION: WYOMING

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paragon Products, LLC	
Street Address:	4475 Golden Foothill Parkway	
City:	El Dorado Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95762	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959016	PARAGON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Allan A. Fanucci, Patent Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200586-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allan A. Fanucci
Signature:	/Allan A. Fanucci/
Date:	06/06/2008

TRADEMARK

900108328 REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0093

Total Attachments: 2

source=200586-1 - TM Assignment#page1.tif source=200586-1 - TM Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0094

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This agreement is entered into by and between Associated Resources, Inc., a Wyoming corporation located and doing business at 5160 Grazing Hill Road, Shingle Springs, California ("Assignor") and Paragon Products, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware located and doing business at 4475 Golden Foothill Parkway, El Dorado Hills, California 95762 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using and owns the trademarks identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"), including the corresponding common law rights and registrations;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and related goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, transfers, and delivers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including (1) the goodwill of the business associated therewith; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Marks, including without limitation damages and claims for past or future infringements, dilution, misappropriation and any other violations of the Marks; and (3) all rights of Assignor to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriation of the Marks.

Assignor further covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Marks.

Executed on this 2rd day of June, 2008.

Associated Resources, Inc.

By: ______Name: THEODORE J.I. KEEFER

Title: President

LA:214403.1

883.012-610603.1

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

APP./REG. NO.

APP./REG/ DATE

Int. Cls.: 7 and 42

Prior U.S. Cls.: 13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34, 35, 100 and 101

Reg. No. 2,959,016

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Registered June 7, 2005

TRADEMARK SERVICE MARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

PARAGON

ASSOCIATED RESOURCES, INC. (WYOMING CORPORATION)
POST OFFICE BOX 940757 SIMI VALLEY, CA 93094

FOR: LOCOMOTIVE COMPONENTS, NAMELY, FUEL PUMPS, OIL PUMPS, OIL PUMPS FOR USE IN MOTORS AND ENGINES, SUCTION PUMPS, WATER PUMPS FOR USE IN MOTORS AND ENGINES, IN CLASS 7 (U.S. CLS. 13, 19, 21, 23, 31, 34 AND 35).

FIRST USE 1-1-1998; IN COMMERCE 1-1-1998.

FOR: ENGINEERING SERVICES, IN CLASS 42 (U.S. CLS. 100 AND 101).

FIRST USE 1-1-1998; IN COMMERCE 1-1-1998.

SER. NO. 76-505,116, FILED 4-9-2003.

ROBIN CHOSID, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

RECORDED: 06/06/2008

883.012-610603.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003791 FRAME: 0096